oil, natural gas and NGL reserves as of December 31, 2014, giving effect to the merger as if the transaction had
occurred on January 1, 2014.

The following estimated pro forma combined net proved developed and undeveloped oil, natural gas and NGL
reserves is not necessarily indicative of the results that might have occurred had the merger taken place on January 1,
2014 and is not intended to be a projection of future results. Future results may vary significantly from the results
reflected because of various factors, including those discussed in the section entitled �Risk Factors� beginning on page
[●]. The following summary estimated pro forma combined net proved developed and undeveloped oil, natural gas and
NGL reserves should be read in conjunction with the section entitled �Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined
Financial Statements� and related notes included in this proxy statement/prospectus beginning on page [●].

Estimated Quantities of Reserves as of December 31, 2014

Noble
Historical

United States
Rosetta
Historical

Noble
Pro Forma
Combined

United States

Noble
Historical
Equatorial
Guinea

Noble
Historical
Israel

Noble
Historical
Other
Int�l

Noble
Pro

Forma
Combined
Total

Proved Developed
Reserves
Crude Oil and Condensate
(MMBbls) 119 31 150 52 �  3 205
Natural Gas and
Casinghead Gas (Bcf) 1,459 332 1,791 377 1,973 �  4,141
NGLs (MMBbls) 64 52 116 8 �  �  124

Proved Undeveloped
Reserves
Crude Oil and Condensate
(MMBbls) 117 37 154 13 �  �  167
Natural Gas and
Casinghead Gas (Bcf) 1,345 323 1,668 236 443 �  2,347
NGLs (MMBbls) 49 52 101 7 �  �  108

13

Edgar Filing: NOBLE ENERGY INC - Form S-4

Table of Contents 50

Table of Contents

COMPARATIVE PER SHARE DATA

The following table shows per share data regarding earnings (losses) from continuing operations, book value per share
and cash dividends for Noble and Rosetta on a historical and pro forma combined basis. The pro forma earnings
(losses) from continuing operations information was computed as if the merger had been completed on January 1,
2014. The pro forma book value per share information was computed as if the merger had been completed on
March 31, 2015.

The following comparative per share data is derived from the historical consolidated financial statements of each of

[…]

should be read in conjunction with the unaudited pro forma combined financial statements. In Noble�s opinion, all
adjustments that are necessary to present fairly the pro forma information have been made.

The unaudited pro forma combined financial information does not purport to represent what Noble�s financial position
or results of operations would have been had the merger actually been consummated on the assumed dates nor is it
indicative of Noble�s future financial position or results of operations. The unaudited pro forma combined financial
information does not reflect future events that may occur after the merger, including, but not limited to, the anticipated
realization of ongoing savings from operating efficiencies. These unaudited pro forma combined financial statements
should be read in conjunction with the historical consolidated financial statements and related notes of Noble and
Rosetta for the periods presented.

134

Edgar Filing: NOBLE ENERGY INC - Form S-4

Table of Contents 279

Table of Contents

Noble Energy, Inc.

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet

As of March 31, 2015

(In millions, except per share amounts)

Noble
Historical

Rosetta
Historical

Pro
Forma

Adjustments

Noble
Pro Forma
Combined

Current Assets
Cash and Cash Equivalents $ 1,709 $ 9 $ �  $ 1,718
Accounts Receivable, net 769 92 �  861
Commodity Derivative Assets, Current 661 210 �  871
Other Current Assets 259 14 �  273

Total Current Assets 3,398 325 �  3,723
Property, Plant and Equipment
Oil and Gas Properties 26,337 6,327 (2,709)(a) 29,955
Property, Plant and Equipment, Other 684 34 �  718

Total Property, Plant and Equipment, Gross 27,021 6,361 (2,709) 30,673
Accumulated Depreciation, Depletion and
Amortization (8,559) (3,333) 3,333(b) (8,559)

Total Property, Plant and Equipment, Net 18,462 3,028 624 22,114
Goodwill 617 �  219(a) 836
Other Noncurrent Assets 784 173 (85)(c) 872

Total Assets $ 23,261 $ 3,526 $ 758 $ 27,545

Current Liabilities
Accounts Payable - Trade 1,269 11 �  1,280
Other Current Liabilities 874 306 53(d) 1,233

Total Current liabilities 2,143 317 53 2,513
Long-Term Debt 6,113 1,840 129(a) 8,082
Deferred Income Taxes, Noncurrent 2,491 �  (85)(a)(c) 2,625

219(a)(c)
Other Noncurrent Liabilities 1,157 27 17(a) 1,201

Total Liabilities $ 11,904 $ 2,184 $ 333 $ 14,421

Stockholders� Equity
Preferred Stock �  �  �  �

Edgar Filing: NOBLE ENERGY INC - Form S-4

Table of Contents 280

Common Stock 4 �  �  (e) 4
Additional Paid in Capital 4,761 1,406 (1,406)(f) 6,581

1,820(e)
Accumulated Other Comprehensive Loss (97) �  �  (97)
Treasury Stock (683) (28) 28(f) (683)
Retained Earnings 7,372 (36) 36(f) 7,319

(53)(d)

Total Stockholders� Equity $ 11,357 $ 1,342 $ 425 $ 13,124

Total Liabilities and Shareholders� Equity $ 23,261 $ 3,526 $ 758 $ 27,545

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these unaudited pro forma financial statements.

135

Edgar Filing: NOBLE ENERGY INC - Form S-4

Table of Contents 281

Table of Contents

Noble Energy, Inc.

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations

For The Three Months Ended March 31, 2015

(In millions, except per share amounts)

Noble
Historical

Rosetta
Historical

Pro
Forma

Adjustments

Noble
Pro Forma
Combined

Revenues
Oil, Gas and NGL Sales $ 740 $ 126 $ �  $ 866
Income from Equity Method Investees 18 �  �  18
Other 1 �  �  1

Total 759 126 �  885
Costs and Expenses
Production Expense 245 55 �  300
Exploration Expense 65 �  2 (g) 67
Depreciation, Depletion and Amortization 454 101 (44)(h) 511
General and Administrative 94 22 �  116
Asset Impairments 27 798 (798)(i) 27
Other Operating Expense, Net 8 9 16 (j) 33

Total 893 985 (824) 1,054

Operating Income (Loss) (134) (859) 824 (169)
Other (Income) Expense
(Gain) Loss on Commodity Derivative
Instruments (150) (48) �  (198)
Interest, Net of Amount Capitalized 57 22 �  79
Other Non-Operating (Income) Expense, Net 1 �  �  1

Total (92) (26) �  (118)

Income (Loss) Before Income Taxes (42) (833) 824 (51)

Income Tax (Benefit) Provision (20) (294) 290 (k) (24)

Net Income (Loss) $ (22) $ (539) $ 534 $ (27)

Earnings (Loss) Per Share, Basic $ (0.06) $ (0.07)
Earnings (Loss) Per Share, Diluted $ (0.06) $ (0.07)

Weighted Average Number of Shares Outstanding

Edgar Filing: NOBLE ENERGY INC - Form S-4

Table of Contents 282

Basic 370 40 (l) 410
Diluted 370 40 (l) 410

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these unaudited pro forma financial statements.

136

Edgar Filing: NOBLE ENERGY INC - Form S-4

Table of Contents 283

Table of Contents

Noble Energy, Inc.

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations

For The Year Ended December 31, 2014

(In millions, except per share amounts)

Noble
Historical

Rosetta
Historical

Pro
Forma

Adjustments

Noble
Pro Forma
Combined

Revenues
Oil, Gas and NGL Sales $ 4,931 $ 1,011 $ �  $ 5,942
Income from Equity Method Investees 170 �  �  170
Other �  �  �  �

Total 5,101 1,011 �  6,112
Costs and Expenses
Production Expense 958 228 �  1,186
Exploration Expense 498 �  10 (g) 508
Depreciation, Depletion and Amortization 1,759 416 (184)(h) 1,991
General and Administrative 503 79 �  582
Gain on Divestitures (73) �  �  (73)
Asset Impairments 500 �  51 (i) 551
Other Operating Expense, Net 38 6 �  44

Total 4,183 729 (123) 4,789

Operating Income (Loss) 918 282 123 1,323
Other (Income) Expense
(Gain) Loss on Commodity Derivative Instruments (976) (294) �  (1,270)
Interest, Net of Amount Capitalized 210 75 �  285
Other Non-Operating (Income) Expense, Net (26) 12 �  (14)

Total (792) (207) �  (999)

Income (Loss) Before Income Taxes 1,710 489 123 2,322

Income Tax (Benefit) Provision 496 175 44 (k) 715

Net Income (Loss) $ 1,214 $ 314 $ 79 $ 1,607

Earnings (Loss) Per Share, Basic $ 3.36 $ 4.01
Earnings (Loss) Per Share, Diluted $ 3.27 $ 3.94

Weighted Average Number of Shares Outstanding

Edgar Filing: NOBLE ENERGY INC - Form S-4

Table of Contents 284

Basic 361 40 (l) 401
Diluted 367 41 (l) 408

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these unaudited pro forma financial statements.

137

Edgar Filing: NOBLE ENERGY INC - Form S-4

Table of Contents 285

Table of Contents

Noble Energy, Inc.

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Financial Statements

Note 1. Basis of Presentation

The unaudited pro forma combined financial information has been derived from the historical consolidated financial
statements of Noble and Rosetta. Certain of Rosetta�s historical amounts have been reclassified to conform to Noble�s
financial statement presentation. The unaudited pro forma combined balance sheet as of March 31, 2015 gives effect

[…]

interest for the year ended December 31, 2014 calculated under the successful efforts method.

(j) Reflects additional other operating expense related to Rosetta�s drilling rig termination fees, which were
previously capitalized under the full cost method of accounting for oil and natural gas properties.

(k) Reflects the income tax effects of the pro forma adjustments presented.

(l) Reflects Noble�s common stock estimated to be issued to Rosetta stockholders.
Note 4. Supplemental Pro Forma Oil, Natural Gas and NGL Reserves Information

The following tables present the estimated pro forma combined net proved developed and undeveloped oil, natural gas
and NGL reserves as of December 31, 2014, along with a summary of changes in quantities of net remaining proved
reserves during the year ended December 31, 2014. The pro forma reserve information set forth below gives effect to
the merger as if the transaction had occurred on January 1, 2014.

Crude Oil and Condensate (MMBbls)

Noble
Historical

United States
Rosetta
Historical

Noble
Pro Forma
Combined

United States

Noble
Historical
Equatorial
Guinea

Noble
Historical
Other Int�l

Noble
Pro Forma
Combined
Total

Edgar Filing: NOBLE ENERGY INC - Form S-4

Table of Contents 292

Balance - December 31, 2013 236 66 302 77 9 388
Revisions of Previous Estimates (5) �  (5) 1 �  (4)
Extensions, Discoveries and Other
Additions 30 8 38 �  �  38
Purchase of Minerals in Place �  1 1 �  �  1
Sale of Minerals in Place �  �  �  �  (5) (5)
Production (25) (7) (32) (13) (1) (46)

Balance - December 31, 2014 236 68 304 65 3 372

Proved Developed Reserves as of
December 31, 2013 102 23 125 64 8 197
December 31, 2014 119 31 150 52 3 205
Proved Undeveloped Reserves as of
December 31, 2013 134 44 178 12 2 192
December 31, 2014 117 37 154 13 �  167

141

Edgar Filing: NOBLE ENERGY INC - Form S-4

Table of Contents 293

Table of Contents

Natural Gas and Casinghead Gas (Bcf)

Noble
Historical

United States
Rosetta
Historical

Noble
Pro Forma
Combined

United States

Noble
Historical
Equatorial
Guinea

Noble
Historical
Israel

Noble
Historical
Other Int�l

Noble
Pro Forma
Combined
Total

Balance - December 31, 2013 2,656 677 3,333 691 2,479 2 6,505
Revisions of Previous Estimates 58 (21) 37 11 21 �  69
Extensions, Discoveries and
Other Additions 433 50 483 �  �  �  483
Purchase of Minerals in Place �  1 1 �  �  �  1
Sale of Minerals in Place (154) �  (154) �  �  (2) (156)
Production (189) (52) (241) (89) (84) �  (414)

Balance - December 31, 2014 2,804 655 3,459 613 2,416 �  6,488

Proved Developed Reserves as
of
December 31, 2013 1,212 217 1,429 457 2,046 2 3,934
December 31, 2014 1,459 332 1,791 377 1,973 �  4,141
Proved Undeveloped Reserves
as of
December 31, 2013 1,444 459 1,903 234 433 �  2,570
December 31, 2014 1,345 323 1,668 236 443 �  2,347

NGLs (MMBbls)

Noble
Historical

United States
Rosetta
Historical

Noble
Pro Forma
Combined

United States

Noble
Historical
Equatorial
Guinea

Noble
Historical
Other Int�l

Noble
Pro Forma
Combined
Total

Balance - December 31, 2013 95 99 194 18 �  212
Revisions of Previous Estimates 7 6 13 �  �  13
Extensions, Discoveries and Other
Additions 18 8 26 �  �  26
Purchase of Minerals in Place �  �  �  �  �  �
Sale of Minerals in Place �  �  �  �  �  �
Production (7) (8) (15) (3) �  (18)

Balance - December 31, 2014 113 105 218 15 �  233

Proved Developed Reserves as of
December 31, 2013 44 32 76 11 �  87
December 31, 2014 64 52 116 8 �  124
Proved Undeveloped Reserves as of
December 31, 2013 51 68 119 7 �  126
December 31, 2014 49 52 101 7 �  108

Edgar Filing: NOBLE ENERGY INC - Form S-4

Table of Contents 294

142

Edgar Filing: NOBLE ENERGY INC - Form S-4

Table of Contents 295

Table of Contents

The pro forma standardized measure of discounted future net cash flows relating to proved oil, natural gas and NGL
reserves as of December 31, 2014 is as follows (in millions):

Noble
Historical

United States
Rosetta
Historical

Noble
Pro Forma
Combined

United States

Noble
Historical
Equatorial
Guinea

Noble
Historical
Israel

Noble
Historical
Other Int�l

Noble
Pro Forma
Combined
Total

December 31, 2014
Future Cash Inflows 36,352 11,545 47,897 7,402 15,110 11 70,420
Future Production Costs 10,337 3,833 14,170 2,294 1,829 8 18,301
Future Development Costs 7,272 1,488 8,760 186 724 100 9,770
Future Income Tax Expense 5,448 1,241 6,689 1,075 2,365 �  10,129

Future Net Cash Flows 13,295 4,983 18,278 3,847 10,192 (97) 32,220
10% Annual Discount for
Estimated Timing of Cash
Flows 6,040 2,366 8,406 995 6,240 (17) 15,624

Standardized Measure of
Discounted Future Net Cash
Flows 7,255 2,617 9,872 2,852 3,952 (80) 16,596

The changes in the pro forma standardized measure of discounted future net cash flows relating to proved oil, natural
gas and NGL reserves for the year ended December 31, 2014 are as follows (in millions):

Noble
Historical

Rosetta
Historical

Noble
Pro Forma
Combined
Total

December 31, 2014
Standardized Measure of Discounted Future Net Cash Flows, Beginning
of Year 14,090 2,294 16,384
Changes in Standardized Measure of Discounted Future Net Cash Flows
Sales of Oil and Gas Produced, Net of Production Costs (4,027) (783) (4,810)
Net Changes in Prices and Production Costs (1,090) (275) (1,365)
Extensions, Discoveries and Improved Recovery, Less Related Costs 1,457 397 1,854
Changes in Estimated Future Development Costs (2,179) 52 (2,127)
Development Costs Incurred During the Period 4,042 504 4,546
Revisions of Previous Quantity Estimates 162 22 184
Purchases of Minerals in Place �  37 37
Sales of Minerals in Place (268) �  (268)
Accretion of Discount 1,919 301 2,220
Net Changes in Income Taxes 671 94 765
Change in Timing of Estimated Future Production and Other (798) (26) (824)

Edgar Filing: NOBLE ENERGY INC - Form S-4

Table of Contents 296

Aggregate Change in Standardized Measure of Discounted Future Net
Cash Flows (111) 323 212

Standardized Measure of Discounted Future Net Cash Flows, End of
Year 13,979 2,617 16,596

143

Edgar Filing: NOBLE ENERGY INC - Form S-4

Table of Contents 297

Table of Contents

DESCRIPTION OF NOBLE CAPITAL STOCK

This section of the proxy statement/prospectus summarizes the material terms of Noble�s capital stock that will be in
effect if the merger is completed. You are encouraged to read the Noble certificate of incorporation, which is
incorporated by reference as Exhibit 3.1 to this proxy statement/prospectus, the Noble bylaws, which is incorporated
by reference as Exhibit 3.2 to this proxy statement/prospectus, and the DGCL for greater detail on the provisions that
may be important to you. All references within this section to common stock mean the common stock of Noble unless